Shorecrest College Counseling General Calendar

2024-2025

First Semester

Senior Recharge Thursday, August 15, 9am-12pm
SENIOF RECNAIEE 2 ...ttt st ettt e s st et b et e bbb s sasasasassssesasesatetesasans Tuesday, August 20, 1-4pm
(Grade 12, seniors only, choose one session)

SAT, ACT or No Test? with Ben Neely from Revolution Prep .............cceeeeeeeeeeerereeeeerererennes Wednesday, August 28, 6:30-8pm
(Grades 9-12, students & parents/guardians)

SENHOI LAUNCK ...ttt eb s s s et e s s s esesesassasasesesesessasasesesesesensnsannes Thursday, September 5, 6-7pm
(Grade 12, parents/guardians only, prior to Upper School Back to School Night)

First YEar FOUNAAtION ...ttt eesess et ess s esesese s sessnese s esessesesensenen Tuesday, September 10, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 9, students & parents/guardians)

SOPNOMOIE STFAtEEZIES ...ttt ettt eb e ese e s ese s sesssessasensnsens Tuesday, September 17, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 10, students & parents/guardians)

BAIS COlIEEE FalF ...ttt ettt sttt e e s st et b e e s s bt e b s s st eseba e s an st esasaseananaes Sunday, October 6, 12-2pm
(Grades 9, 10 & 11, students & parents/guardians, Bay Area Independent School College Fair)

U] 1T g Lo U o o =V Tuesday, October 8, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 11, students & parents/guardians)

The Shorecrest Advantage: Exploring Shorecrest Upper School ... Wednesday, October 16, 7-8pm
(Grade 8, parents/guardians)

PSAT/NMSQT ...ttt sesese st seses e s sesesesesessssasesesesesessasasesesesensasane Wednesday, October 23 during school hours
(Grades 10 & 11, students only)

MORNEY IMALLELS ...ttt b e s et ss b s s e e s e s essebessesessssesensesessesensrsenens Thursday, November 21, 6-7:30pm
(Grades 9-12, students & parents/guardians, Financial Aid and Affording College)
| |
Second Semester
TamPa Bay CaS@ STUIES ...ttt se st sse s s s ese st ese s sensesessasenensesenenns Sunday, February 2, 1-4pm

(Grade 11, students & parents/guardians)

HBCU COlIEEE FalI ...ttt ettt e st ettt es st et b s se s s st et ebesa s s asss et etesasasesnasasesesesane Saturday, April 5, 1-4pm
(Grades 9-12, students & parents/guardians, Historically Black Colleges & Universities College Fair)

PSAT 8/ ettt et ettt ettt et b e sttt b e as bbbt ae b e s s st b senane Monday, April 7 during school hours
(Grade 9, students only)

JUNIOE GPS ...ttt sttt be bbb b a s as et bet et et sasasasansesasasases Tuesday, April 8 - Friday, April 11
(Grade 11, students only)

www.shorecrest.org/college




